<u>, ₹5</u>	VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
2 Cie Horas Germais	NLY () 3 · 10 Patent and Trademark Office cord the attached original documents or copy hereof.
1. Name of conveying party 101412595 Columbia Energy Group	me and address of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation-StateDelaware Other	Name: eVulkan, Inc. Address: 9071 Mill Creek Road Levittown, PA 19054 United States of America Individual(s) citizenship Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes X No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State Delaware Other
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Execution Date: June 21, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & addresses attached? YesX No
75/801,284 (EBID & Design	Trademark Registration No.(s). tached? Yes _X_ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
Name: Mark N. Mutterperl Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P. Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10103	Deposit account number: [NUMBER] 50.0624
07/21/2000 ASCUTT 00000134 /5801284 DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:481 40.00 QP	DE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true co
Mark N. Mutterperl Name of Person Signing Significant Signing	June 23, 2000 gnature Date
Total number of pages comprising cov	ver sheet:
UND NU. 0001-001 (EXD. 4/94)	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0162 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Columbia Energy Group, a corporation of the State of Delaware, located and

doing business at 13880 Dulles Corner Lane, Hernon, Virginia 20171 ("Assignor"), has adopted and

used the mark EBID & Design (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register in the United

States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with a system for allowing customers to logon and

enter commands to reach suppliers for obtaining details about the suppliers in order to help them

select certain suppliers, Application Serial No. 75/801,284 filed on September 15, 1999;

WHEREAS, eVulkan, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, with a principal place of

business at 9071 Mill Creek Road, Levittown, PA 19054 ("Assignee"), desired to acquire the Mark,

the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the application thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for all good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Columbia Energy Group hereby confirms that, effective April 25, 2000, it assigned

unto eVulkan, Inc., all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill

associated therewith, and the application thereof.

COLUMBIA ENERGY GROUP

Dated: 6/21/00

) K By: _

Name: M. W. O'Donnell

litle: Senior Vice President and

thing Financial Officer

661451

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0163

STATE OF Vi	rginia)
COUNTY OF	Fairfax) ss.:)

On the 21st day of 50-e, 2000, before me personally came M.w. 0. Deptel , to me known to be the individual described in, and who executed, the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same.

SEAL

Notary Public Manceen H. OFung My commission expires 6-30-2003.

661451

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002107 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 06/23/2000